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MAJOR 

Paper 
Code 

ECOC2 

ECOC2 

ECOC2 

ECOC2 

Unit 

5(MONEY 

2 

5(Demand 
for money) 

3 

5(Rate of 
interest) 

4 

5(Supply 
of money) 

2nd Semester (NEP) 

MINOR 

Paper Code 

MINECO-2 

MINECO-2 

MINECO-2 

MINEC0-2 

Unit 

Course Allotment, 2024 
Department of Economics 

Women's College, Tinsukia 

1 &5(Functions 
of money) 

2 & 

5(Measures of 
money) 

3 & 

5(Interest rates) 

4 

5(Inflation) 

SEC(EDSSI) 

Unit-1 - TDR 

Unit-3 - SD 

Unit-2- BG 

Unit - 4 - SS 

4 Semester (CBCS) 
Honours 

Paper Code 

C-8 
C-9 

C-10 

C-8 
C-9 

C-10 

C-8 

C-9 
C-10 

C-8 
C-9 

C-10 

Unit 

3 

1 

5 

2 &3 

1&4 
4 

5 

2 &3 
4 

6 Semester (CBCS) 
Honours 

Paper Code 

C13 (Ind. Eco. Il) 
C14 (Dev. Eco. II) 

DSE 8 (G-II. Env. Eco.) 
DSE 9 (G-II. Int. Eco. ) 

C13 (Ind. Eco. II) 
C14 (Dev. Eco. I) 

DSE 8 (G-Il. Env. Eco.) 
DSE 9 (G-Il. Int. Eco.) 

C13 (Ind. Eco. I) 
C14 (Dev. Eco. I) 

DSE 8 (G-II. Env. Eco.) 

DSE 9 (G-I1. Int. Eco.) 
C13 (Ind. Eco. II) 
C14 (Dev. Eco. Il) 

DSE 8 (G-lI. Env. Eco.) 

DSE 9 (G-l. Int. Eco.) 

Tapajyoti Dutta Associate Professar £. 
man's College, Tinsukia 

Head 

Unit 

1 

4 

1 

4 

3 

2 

2 

2&3(50 %) 

3&4 
3 

1&3(50%) 
2 & 4 



DAY 

MON 

TUE 

WED 

THURS 

FRI 

SAT 

9am-10 am 

C-8(H)-TDR 
HS-HST- BG 

C-8(H}- SD 

C8(H)- SS 

C-8(H)- BG 
MINOR-2- SS 

C-8(H)- SD 
MINOR-2 -BG 

C-8(H)- TDR 
C-13(H)- BG 

MAJOR-2-SD 

C-13(H)-SS 

MAOR-2-TDR 
C-13(H)-BG 

MAJOR-2- SS 

C-13(H)-TDR 

MAJOR-2-BG 

C-13(H)-SD 
HS-ST- Ss 

MAJOR-2-TDR 

C-13(H)- BG 

10 am-11 am 

2D SEM-Mentoring-SD 
C-14(H)- BG 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS 

WOMEN'S COLLEGE, TINSUKIA 
CLASS ROUTINE EVEN SEMESTER 2024 ()ANUARY 2024 -JUNE 2024) 

11am-12 noon 

C-9(H)- SS 
C-14(H)-BG 

C-9(H)-Ss 
C-14(H)-SD 

C-9{H)-SD 
C-14(H)-BG 

SEC-2(EDSSI )-ss 
ATH SEM-LIB-BG 
C-14(H}-sD 

SEC-2(EDSSI)-SD 
4TH SEM-LIB-SS 
C-14(H)-TDR 

MAJOR-2-SS 
4H SEM-Mentoring-TDR 
DSE-4(H)-SD 

12 noon-1 pm 

2NO SEM-LIB-TDR 
C-10(H)-SD 
DSE-4(H)-SS 

2NO SEM-LIB-SS 
C-10(H)-BG 
DSE-4(H)-TDR 

2NO SEM-LIB-BG 
C-10(H)-SD 
DSE-4(H)}-TDR 

C-9(H)-BG 
DSE-4(H)-TDR 

C-9(H)-SS 
DSE-4(H)-BG 
HS IST-SD 

MINOR-2-SD 

C(H-BG 
DSE-3(H)-ss 

1 pm-2 pm 

MINOR-2-TDR 

4TH-LIB-SD 
DSE-3(H-8G 

MINOR-2-8G 

4T"8-sD 
DSE-3(H)-ss 

MINOR-2-BG 

ATHUB-SS 
DSE-3(H)-TDR 

C-10(H)-TDR 
DSE-3(H)-SD 

2ND SEM-LIB-SS 
C-10(H)-SD 
DSE-3(H}-TDR 

SEC-2(EDSSI)-BG 
C10-(H)}- SS 
6* SEM-Mentoring 

TDR 

2pm-3pm 

2SEM-LIB 
TDR 

Tapajyoti Dutta Roy 
Associate Professor 

Women's College, Tinsuki� 



Subject: ECONOMICS 

Name of the Teacher: Tapajyoti Dutta Roy, Associate Professor and Head 

SL. 

Method to be applied: Lecture, analytical and activity method, interaction & discussion. 

Teaching Materials : Green Board, Chalk Pencil, Duster, Book, Journal., Newspaper, Magazine, 

Periodicals, Laptop, Projector, Microphone etc. 

No. 

Semester: B.A. 2nd Semester (Major) 
Paper Name : Introductory Macroeconomics 

Allotted Hour(s) : 15 (each) Actual Hour: 22 

Unit- 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Unit - 5 

2 

Class 

1+2+3 

4 

5+6+7 

8+9+10 

11+12+13 

14+15 

Women's College, Tinsukia 
TEACHING PLAN 

16+17+18 

1+2 

Session : January-June, 2024 

3+4 

Course :B.A. 

Topics (As per assigned 
University Syllabus) 

Micro vs. Macro economics; 
Evolution of Macroeconomics as a 
separate discipline; 
Nature and scope of macro 
economics 

Schools ofmacroeconomic thought 
the classical, the Keynesial and 

the monetarist; 
Micro economic thinking and 
Macroeconomic models 

Paper Code- ECOC2 (Total Credit = 04) 

Objectives of Macroeconomnics 
Short-term vs. long run 

Remedial 

Economics growth vs. Stabilization 
Tutorial/Assignment/Review/ 

Total 

Definition of money; Functions of 
money, 

Types of money -
Money in barter system, Fiat 

money, Fiduciary money, mettalic 
money, paper money. 
Total 

Grand Total 

Hours 

3 

1 

3 

3 

3 

2 

3 

18 

2 

2 

4 

22 

Remarks/Books 

1. Dornbuch, Fisher and 
Startz, Macroeconomics, 
McGraw Hill, 11h Edition, 
2010 

j2. N. Gregory Mankiw, 
Macroeconomics, Worth 
Publishers, Tih Edition, 2010. 

3. Errol D'Souza, 
Macroecocomics, Pearson 
Education, 2009. 

4. RR Paul, Money Banking 
& International Trade, 
Kalyani Publishers, 2011. 

1. Dornbuch, Fisher and 
Startz, Macroeconomics, 
McGraw Hill, 11h Edition, 
2010 

Tapajyoti Dutta Roy 
Associate Professor 

Women's Colege, Tinsukia 



Semester: B.A. 2nd Semester (Minor) 
Paper Name : Elementary Macroeconomics 
Allotted Hour(s) : 15 (each) Actual Hour : 22 

SI. 

No. 

5 Unit- 1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

| 7 

Unit- 5 

1 

2 

Class 

1+2+3 

4 

5+6+7 

8+9+10 

11+12+13 

14+15 

16+17+18 

1+2 

3+4 

Micro vs. Macro economics 
Evolution of Macroeconomics as a 
separate discipline; 

Topics (As per assigned 
University Syllabus) 

Nature and scope of macro 
economics 

Schools ofmacroeconomic thought 
- the classical, the Keynesial and 
the monetarist; 

Micro economic thinking and 
Macroeconomic models 

Paper Code - MINECO-2 (Total Credit = 04) 

Objectives of Macroeconomics 
Short-tern vs. long run 
Economics growth vs. Stabilization 

TutorialWAssignment/Review/ 
Remedial 
Total 

Definition of money; Functions of] 
money, 
Types of money -
Money in barter system, Fiat 
money, Fiduciary mnoney, mettalic | 
money, paper money. 
Total 

Grand Total 

Hours 

3 

1 

3 

3 

3 

2 

4 

3 

18 

2 

2 

22 

Remarks/Books 

1. Dornbuch, Fisher and 
Startz, Macroeconomics, 

McGraw Hill, 1th Edition, 
2010 

|2. N. Gregory Mankiw, 
Macroeconomics, Worth 
PublisherS, Th Edition, 2010. 

3. Errol D'Souza, 
Macroecocomics, Pearson 
Education, 2009. 

|4. RR Paul, Money Banking 
& International Trade, 
Kalyani Publishers, 2011. 

1. Dornbuch, Fisher and 
Startz, Macroeconomics, 
McGraw Hill, 11th Edition, 
2010 

Tapajyoti Dutta Roy 
Associate Professor 

Women's Collr, Tinsukia 



Semester: B.A. 2nd Semester (SEC-EDSSI) 

Paper Name : Entrepreneurship Development in Small Seate Industries 
Allotted Hour(s): 16 (ench) Atual Hour : 16 

S. 

No. 

Init -1 

1 

4 

6+7+8+9-10+114 

12-13+14-15+16 

Topics (As per assigned 
U'ntversity Syllabus) 

Paper (ode -N/A (Total Credit = 03) 

Entreprenership 
Functions of Entrepreneurship 
Factors influcncing 
entreprencurship 

Types of Entreprencur 
Challenges and Solutions 
Practical /Projects & Assignments 

Total 

Hours 

16 

Remarks/Books 

I Bagchi Subroto The High 
Performance Entrepreneur 

|2 Dr Bliven Annamaria 
Entrepreneurship Essentials 

Tapajyoti Dutta Roy 
Associate Professor 



Semester: 4"Semester(Honours) 
Paper Name: Advanced Microeconomics 
Allotted Hour(s): 18 

SI. 
No. 

4 

6 

S.! 

2 

Class 

No 

3 

2+3 

4+5+6 

Allotted Hours-24 

7+8 

12+13+14 
15+16+17+18 

9+10 

2+3 

4+5 

Semester-B.A. 4th Semester (H) 
Paper Name: Advanced Macroeconomics 

Topics (As per assigned 
University Syllabus) 

UNIT-1 

Oligopoly-meaning and 
definition 
Short-run pricing & output 
decisions 
Cournot model, Bertrand 
model, Kinked demand 
model 

The 

Collusive Oligopoly model 
Cartels 
Price leadership model 
Tutorial/Assignments 
Review/ Remedial class 

Total 

Class Topic(As Per University Syllabus) 

Unit-3 

Actual Hours-24 

function 
Fisher's theory of optimal intertemporal choice 

consumption puzzBe 

Paper Code-C8(6 Credits) 
Actual Hour: 18 

Hours 

2 

3 

Consumption :Keynesian consumption 

2 

3 
4 

18 

Remarks/Books 

1.Koutsoyiannis,A:Micro 
Economics, Second Edition 
Macmillan Press Ltd. 

2.Maddala,G.S.& Miller, E -
Microeconomics-Theory t 
Applications, Tata Mac Graw Hill. 

3.Stiglitz, Joseph E and Walas. 
& CarlE- Economics, Norton 

Company(2007) 

4. Gregory Mankiw.N-Economics: 
Principles and Applications, 
Cengage Learning India Pvt. Ltd 

5.PindyckR.S. &Rubinfeld, D.N & 
Mehta P.L: Microeconomics, 

Paper Code-C9 (6 Credits) 

Hours 
Books/Remarks 

1.MichelP. Todaro& 
Stephen C,Smith: 
Economic 
Development, Pearson 
Education. 

Tapajygti,putta Roy 
ASsodiats Profe_sor 

Women's College, Tinsukia 

(2007). 

Pearson (2009). 



4 

6 

10 

12 

6+7 

10+11 

S!. 
No. 

2 

13 21+22+23 
+24 

3 

4 

12+13 

5 

14 

11 

15 
16 
17+18+19 

12 

+20 

Semester: 4Semester(Honours) 

Allotted Hour(s): 18 
Paper Name: Introductory Bconometrics 

Ciass 

1+2 

Absolute,relative &life cycle 
hypothesis 

3+4 

Permanent income hypothesis 
Investment: meaning, types 
Determinants of business fixed 
investment,residetial investment, 
inventory investment 
The Accelerator theory of inventories 

Q-theory of investnent 

5+6+7+8 

12+13 

Other types of investment 

9+10+1I 

17+18 

Review of concepts like MEC &MEI 
TutorialAssignments 

Review/ Remedial 

Total 

Probability distribution, normal 

distribution,Chi-squared,i 
distribution,f-dis1ribution 
Testing of hypothesis 

Type I & Type 2 error 
14+15+16 |TutoriaVAssignments 

Topics (As per assigned 
University Syilabus) 

Nature & scope of 
Econometrics, economic & 
econometric model,aims and 
methodology of econometrics 
Population vs sample,statistic 
& parameters, estimate & 
estimators, estimation of 
parameters,point estimation vs 
interval estimation 

Review/ Remedial class 
Total 

2 

2 

4 

3 

2 

Hours 

2 

2 

4 

24 

2.Tirwall,A.P: Growth 
& Development its 
Special Reference To 
Developing 
Economies, 

18 

Macmillan. 

3.Datt,R&Sundaram; 
Indian Economy, 
Himalaya Publishing 
House. 

5.Misra, S.K &Puri, 
V.K: 0ndian Economy, 
Himalaya Publishing 
House. 

Actual Hour: 18 
Paper Code-C-10{6 Credits) 

Remarks/Books 

1.Jay L. Devore, Probability and 
Statistics For Engineers, Cengage 
Learning,2010. 

2.John E. Freund, Mathematicai 
Siatistics, Preotice Hal, 1992. 

3.Stiglitz, Joseph E and Walas. 
CarlE- Economics, Norton 
Company(2007) 

4. Gregory Mankiw.N-Economics: 
Principles and Applications. 
Cengage Learming India Pvt. ILtd 
(2007). 

5.PindyckR.S. &Rubinfeld, D.N & 
Mehta P.L: Microeconomics, 

Tapajyoti Dutta Roy 
Associate Professor 

Women's College, Tinsukia 

Pearson (2009). 



Semester: B,A 6th Semester Honours 
Paper Name: Indian Economy-II Paper Code-C-13(6 Credits) E A(4) 

Allotted Hour(S):24 
SI 
No. 

2 

3 
4 

9 

Unit -

10 

12 

Ciass 

1+2 

3+4 

$+6 
7+8 

9+10 

ll+12 

13+14+15 

16 

17 

Topic(As Per University 
Syllabus) 

Fiscal reform measures in the 
context of India's New Economic 
Policy 
Fiscai responsibility and Budget 

Management(FRBM) Act 
Monetary reforms and its impact 
Black money and Parallel 
economy in india 
Trade Policy-Export import 
policy in India 
Foreign trade policy in India 
Current and capitai account 

convertibility 
Revision-1 
Revision-2 
Revision-3 

19+20+21 |TutoriallAssignment 
22+23+24 | Review/ Remedial 

Total 

2 

2 

2 

2 
3 

3 

Actusl Hour (S) 24 
Hours Remarks/Books 

3 

24 

1. Datt,R&Sundharam, 
K.P.M,: Indian 
Economy.S.Chand& Co. 

2.Mishra,S. K&Puri, 
V.K.: Indian 

Economy,Himalaya 
Publishing House. 

Tann-ngi ntta Rov 
hssuciale rotesSor 

Women's College, Tinsukia 



Senester: B.A 6th Semester Honurs 

Paper Name: Developmental Economics-I| 
Allotted Hour(S):18 

SI 
No 

Unit- 4 
1 

2 

4 

7 

Class 

9 

2+3 

4+5 

6+7 

9+10 

Topic(AsPer 
University 
Syllabus) 

Environment and 
Economy linkage 
Concept and 
indicators of 
sustainatble 

development 
Common-pooi 
resources 

Environmental 
externalities 

State regulation 
of the 
environment 
Economic 
activity and 
climate change 

l1+12Tutorial/ 
Assignment 

13+14 Reviewl 
Remedial 
Total 

Hour(S) Remarks/Books 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Paper Code:C-14 

14 

1.Kolstad, C.D:Environentul Economics In 
Theory &Practice.Macmillan. 

Actual Hour (S) : 14 

2.Bhattacharya,R.N(Ed),: Evironmental 
Economics: An Indian Perspective, Oxford 
University. 

3. Challan, Scott J,:Environmenta! 
Economics & Managemenn. irwin. 

4.Todaro,M.P& 

Education. 
C.Smith:EconomicDevelopment, Pearson 

Stephen 

5.Ray, Debraj: DevelopmentEconomics, Oxford 
University Press. 

6.Hogendron,J: Economic 
Development, Addition-Wesley 



Semester:B.A6th Semester Honours 

Paper Name: Environmental Economics 
Allotted Hour(S): 18 

SI. No 

2 

3 

ClassTopic(As Per University Syllabus) Hours 

4 

7-+8 

9-|1 

12-]4 

Unit-1 
Ecology, environment. economy 
Defiuition and evolution of 
environmental cconomics 
Environmental economics and 
resource cconomics 

Economy and environment 

inkages 
Envionment and development 
trade off 

Parcto optimality.public and 
private goods.common property 
resources,private and social 
cost,public good and bad 
Tutoriaii Àssignnent 

5-18Reviewi Remedia! 

EnvironmentaB Kuznet curve 
Micro economics and welfare 
economics 

Teta! 

Paper Code: DSE-8(Group-l1) 
Actual Hour (S): 18 
Remarks/Books 

LKostad. 
C.D:Eironental 

Economics In Theor 
&Practice. Macmillan. 

2.Bhattacharya. R.N(Ed).: 
Environmeniai 
Economics: An lndion 

Perspective, Oxford 
University. 

3. Chalian, Scott 
J,:Environmentai 
Econonnic:s & 

Management. Irwin. 



Semester:B.Aóth Semester Honours 
Paper Name: international Economics Allotted Hour(S): 18 
SI. No Class 

2 

3 

6 

10 

2 

3 

4-6 

7-8 
9-1! 
12-13 
14 

I5-6 
17-18 

Topic{ As Per University Syllabus) 
Unit-1 

The subject matter of International 
economics 

Adam Smith's Absolute advantage 
theory 
Ricardian theory of Comparative 
cost advantage 
Reciprocal demand and offer curve 
analysis 
Heckscher-Ohlin theorem 
Specific factors model 
Revision-1 
Revision-2 

Tutorial/ Assignment 
Review/ Remedial 

Total 

Paper Code: DSE-9(Group-ll) 

Hours 

3 

2 

3 
2 

Actual Hour (S): 18 ! 
Remarks/Books 

1.Krugman Paul,Obstfeld 
Maurice,and Melitz 
Marc,Internationa! 
Economics: Theory and 

| PolicyAddison 
Wesley. 9gth edition, 2012 

2.Salvatore Dominick, 
Intermational 
Economics:Trade and 
Finance,John Wiley 
International Student 
Edition, 30 edition,20| 

3. Rana.K.C and Verma 
K.N:Intemational 
Economics, Visha! 
Publishing Co. 

Tanaivoti Dutta Rov 
owCiale Professor 

Women's College, Tlnsukia 
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